cash, at the rate of 14% per annum or the lesser rate permitted by applicable law which shall accrue and compound daily from the dividend payment date
through and including the date of actual payment in full. On the one hundred eightieth day following the issue date of this Preferred Stock the Company shall
have the obligation to redeem all outstanding Series Preferred Shares for one hundred nine and one half percent (109.5%) of the stated value, plus any accrued
but unpaid dividends, plus all other amounts due to the Holder pursuant to the Certificate of Designation and/or any Transaction Documents (“Redemption
Date”). Prior to the Redemption Date, the Company at its discretion and on three (3) Trading Days’ written notice, may redeem all outstanding Preferred Shares
for one hundred nine and one half percent (109.5%) of the stated value, plus any accrued but unpaid dividends, plus all other amounts due to the Holder
pursuant to the Certificate of Designation and/or any Transaction Documents.
 
From the date of issuance until the date no shares of Series C Preferred Stock are issued and outstanding, unless Holders of at least 75% in Stated Value of the